



www.lanberg.eu

Wi-Fi USB Adapter

Quick Installation Guide

www.lanberg.eu

PRODUCT & SUPPORT INFORMATION

© Lanberg. All rights reserved. Lanberg name and logo, and all related product and service names, design marks and slogans are the trademarks or registered trademarks of Lanberg. All other product and service marks contained herein are the trademarks of their respective owners.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

EN - User Manual	2
FR - Manuel de l'Utilisateur	4
ES - Manual de usuario	6
PT - Manual do usuário	8
DE - Benutzerhandbuch	10
SE - Användarmanual	12
IT - Manuale d'uso	14
PL - Instrukcja obsługi	16
CZ - Návod k použití	18
SK - Návod na použitie	20
RO - Manual de utilizare	22
BG - Ръководство за употреба	24
RS - Упутство за коришћење	26
HU - Használati utasítás	28
RU - Руководство пользователя	30
GR - Εγχειρίδιο χρήστη	32

EN - USER MANUAL

1. Connecting the device to the computer

We recommend connecting the device to a USB 2.0 port. You can do this in two ways:

Option 1: Directly connect the network card adapter to a USB port on your computer.

Option 2: Use an accessory with a USB cable (not included)

2. Downloading and installing drivers

Option 1: After connecting the device, find the removable disk in your system that contains the drivers. It will be visible in "This PC" or in older versions "My Computer" with the SetupWiFi file.

Option 2: Download drivers using the QR code or directly from the manufacturer's website: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Driver installation: Run the SetupWiFi file. Follow the instructions displayed during the installation process.



Driver installation:

1. Run the SetupWiFi file.
2. Follow the instructions displayed during the installation process.

3. Connecting to a wireless network

1. Click on the wireless network icon  on the taskbar (Internet access).
2. Once the scan of available networks has started, select your network.
3. Connect the device to the selected WIFI network by entering its password.

Done! Your Wi-Fi adapter should now be correctly installed and connected to the wireless network.

4. Troubleshooting

In case of problems If you encounter problems with the correct installation, download, adapter connection or improper operation of the adapter, please contact us at the e-mail address below: support@lanberg.pl.

Hereby, IMPAKT S.A. declares that the device NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE complies with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/UE (RED). The full CE declaration of conformity is available on the www.impact.com.pl website in the product section.

Frequency range: 2.4-2.4835GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5.15-8.825GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Maximum emitted radio frequency power: 20.00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Safety Instructions for using the wireless USB network card

1. The device does not pose a risk to the user. It is powered by non-lethal voltage according to the port specification. Do not connect it to any other sockets than those indicated.
2. The product should not be operated in areas with strong electromagnetic fields or in legally prohibited areas.
3. Use the device according to its intended purpose and specifications. Do not allow it to get wet, dusty, damaged, disassembled, or modified. Any such actions can alter its operation and may lead to improper use against the manufacturer's intention.
4. Do not use the device in areas where flammable substances are present.
5. Protect the device from access by children or unauthorized persons.
6. Disconnect the device from the power source before attempting to move it or perform any technical operations on it.



1. Connexion de l'appareil à l'ordinateur

Nous recommandons de connecter l'appareil à un port USB 2.0. Vous pouvez le faire de deux manières:

Variante 1 : Connectez directement l'adaptateur de carte réseau à un port USB de votre ordinateur.

Variante 2 : Utilisez un accessoire avec un câble USB (non inclus)

2. Téléchargement et installation des pilotes

Variante 1 : Après avoir connecté l'appareil, recherchez dans votre système le disque amovible contenant les pilotes. Il sera visible dans "Ce PC" ou dans les anciennes versions "Mon ordinateur" avec le fichier SetupWiFi

Variante 2 : Téléchargez les pilotes à l'aide du code QR ou directement sur le site Web du fabricant : www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. (code QR – INSÉRER ICI) Installation des pilotes : Exécutez le fichier SetupWiFi. Suivez les instructions affichées pendant le processus d'installation.



Installation des pilotes:

1. Exécutez le fichier SetupWiFi.
2. Suivez les instructions affichées pendant le processus d'installation.

3. Connexion à un réseau sans fil

1. Cliquez sur l'icône  du réseau sans fil dans la barre des tâches (Accès à Internet).
2. Après la recherche des réseaux disponibles, sélectionnez votre réseau Wi-Fi.
3. Connectez l'appareil au réseau Wi-Fi choisi en saisissant le mot de passe d'accès.

Fin! Votre adaptateur Wi-Fi devrait maintenant être correctement installé et connecté au réseau sans fil.

4. Dépannage

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes lors de l'installation, du téléchargement, de la connexion de l'adaptateur ou si l'adaptateur ne fonctionne pas correctement, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse e-mail suivante : support@lanberg.pl.

Par la présente, IMPAKT S.A. déclare que l'appareil NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE (RED). La déclaration de conformité CE complète est disponible sur le site www.impakt.com.pl dans la section produit.

Gamme de fréquences : 2,4-2,4835 GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5,15-8,825 GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Puissance RF maximale émise : 20,00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Instructions de sécurité pour l'utilisation de la carte réseau USB sans fil

1. L'appareil ne présente aucun risque pour l'utilisateur. Il est alimenté par une tension non mortelle selon les spécifications du port. Ne le connectez pas à d'autres prises que celles indiquées.
2. Le produit ne doit pas être utilisé dans des zones à fort champ électromagnétique ou dans des zones légalement interdites.
3. Utilisez l'appareil conformément à son utilisation prévue et à ses spécifications. Ne le laissez pas se mouiller, se couvrir de poussière, se casser, se démonter ou se modifier. De telles actions peuvent altérer son fonctionnement et entraîner une utilisation incorrecte contraire aux intentions du fabricant.
4. N'utilisez pas l'appareil dans des zones contenant des substances inflammables.
5. Protégez l'appareil de l'accès des enfants ou des personnes non autorisées.
6. Débranchez l'appareil de la source d'alimentation avant de tenter de le déplacer ou d'effectuer des opérations techniques.



1. Conexión del dispositivo al ordenador

Recomendamos conectar el dispositivo a un puerto USB 2.0. Puede hacerlo de dos maneras:

Opción 1: Conecte directamente el adaptador de la tarjeta de red a un puerto USB de su ordenador.

Opción 2: Utilice un accesorio con un cable USB (no incluido)

2. Descarga e instalación de controladores

Opción 1: Después de conectar el dispositivo, encuentre el disco extraíble en su sistema que contiene los controladores. Será visible en "Este equipo" o en versiones anteriores "Mi PC" con el archivo SetupWiFi.

Opción 2: Descargue los controladores utilizando el código QR o directamente desde el sitio web del fabricante: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Instalación de controladores: Ejecute el archivo SetupWiFi. Siga las instrucciones que aparecen durante el proceso de instalación.



Instalación de controladores:

1. Ejecute el archivo SetupWiFi.
2. Siga las instrucciones mostradas durante el proceso de instalación.

3. Conexión a una red inalámbrica

1. Haga clic en el icono  de red inalámbrica en la barra de tareas (Acceso a Internet).
2. Después de escanear las redes disponibles, seleccione su red Wi-Fi.
3. Conecte el dispositivo a la red Wi-Fi elegida ingresando la contraseña de acceso.

¡Hecho! Su adaptador Wi-Fi ahora debería estar correctamente instalado y conectado a la red inalámbrica.

4. Solución de problemas

Si encuentra problemas con el proceso de instalación, la descarga, la conexión del adaptador o si el adaptador no funciona correctamente, póngase en contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección de correo electrónico: support@lanberg.pl.

Por la presente, IMPAKT S.A. declara que el dispositivo NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE (RED). La declaración de conformidad CE completa está disponible en la página web www.impact.com.pl en la sección del producto.

Rango de frecuencia: 2.4-2.4835GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5.15-8.825GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Potencia de radiofrecuencia máxima emitida: 20.00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Instrucciones de seguridad para el uso de la tarjeta de red USB inalámbrica

1. El dispositivo no representa un riesgo para el usuario. Se alimenta con un voltaje no letal según las especificaciones del puerto. No lo conecte a otras tomas de corriente que las indicadas.
2. El producto no debe operarse en áreas con campos electromagnéticos fuertes o en áreas legalmente prohibidas.
3. Utilice el dispositivo de acuerdo con su propósito previsto y especificaciones. No permita que se moje, ensucie, rompa, desmonte o modifique. Cualquier acción de este tipo puede alterar su funcionamiento y puede llevar a un uso incorrecto contra las intenciones del fabricante.
4. No utilice el dispositivo en áreas donde haya sustancias inflamables presentes.
5. Proteja el dispositivo del acceso de niños o personas no autorizadas.
6. Desconecte el dispositivo de la fuente de alimentación antes de intentar moverlo o realizar cualquier operación técnica.



1. Conectando o dispositivo ao computador

Recomendamos conectar o dispositivo a uma porta USB 2.0. Você pode fazer isso de duas maneiras:

Opção 1: Conecte diretamente o adaptador da placa de rede a uma porta USB do seu computador.

Opção 2: Use um acessório com um cabo USB (não incluído)

2. Download e instalação de drivers

Opção 1: Após conectar o dispositivo, encontre o disco removível em seu sistema que contém os drivers. Ele estará visível em "Este PC" ou em versões mais antigas "Meu Computador" com o arquivo SetupWiFi.

Opção 2: Baixe os drivers usando o código QR ou diretamente do site do fabricante: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Instalação de drivers: Execute o arquivo SetupWiFi. Siga as instruções exibidas durante o processo de instalação.



Instalação dos drivers:

1. Execute o arquivo SetupWiFi.
2. Siga as instruções exibidas durante o processo de instalação.

3. Conectando-se a uma rede sem fio

1. Clique no ícone  da rede sem fio na barra de tarefas (Acesso à Internet).
2. Após a varredura das redes disponíveis, selecione sua rede Wi-Fi.
3. Conecte o dispositivo à rede Wi-Fi escolhida, inserindo a senha de acesso.

Pronto! Seu adaptador Wi-Fi agora deve estar corretamente instalado e conectado à rede sem fio.

4. Solução de problemas

Se encontrar problemas com o processo de instalação, download, conexão do adaptador ou se o adaptador não estiver funcionando corretamente, entre em contato conosco no seguinte endereço de e-mail: support@lanberg.pl.

Pelo presente, a IMPAKT S.A. declara que o dispositivo NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE (RED). A declaração de conformidade CE completa está disponível no site www.impakt.com.pl na seção do produto.

Faixa de frequência: 2.4-2.4835GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5.15-8.825GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Potência de radiofrequência máxima emitida: 20.00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Instruções de segurança para o uso do adaptador de rede USB sem fio.

1. O dispositivo não representa um risco para o usuário. Ele é alimentado por uma tensão não letal, de acordo com a especificação da porta. Não o conecte a outras tomadas além das indicadas.
2. O produto não deve ser operado em áreas com fortes campos eletromagnéticos ou em áreas legalmente proibidas.
3. Utilize o dispositivo de acordo com a sua finalidade e especificações. Não permita que se molhe, fique empoeirado, danificado, desmontado ou modificado. Qualquer ação desse tipo pode alterar seu funcionamento e pode levar ao uso incorreto contra as intenções do fabricante.
4. Não use o dispositivo em áreas onde substâncias inflamáveis estejam presentes.
5. Proteja o dispositivo do acesso de crianças ou pessoas não autorizadas.
6. Desconecte o dispositivo da fonte de alimentação antes de tentar movê-lo ou realizar qualquer operação técnica.



1. Anschließen des Geräts an den Computer

Wir empfehlen, das Gerät an einen USB 2.0-Anschluss anzuschließen. Sie können dies auf zwei Arten tun:

Variante 1: Schließen Sie den Netzwerkkartenadapter direkt an einen USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers an.

Variante 2: Verwenden Sie einen Aufsatz mit einem USB-Kabel (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

2. Herunterladen und Installieren von Treibern

Variante 1: Suchen Sie nach dem Anschließen des Geräts die Wechsellatte in Ihrem System, die die Treiber enthält. Sie wird in „Dieser PC“ oder in älteren Versionen „Arbeitsplatz“ mit der Datei SetupWiFi angezeigt.

Variante 2: Laden Sie Treiber über den QR-Code oder direkt von der Hersteller-Website herunter: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Treiberinstallation: Führen Sie die Datei SetupWiFi aus. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen, die während des Installationsvorgangs angezeigt werden.



Treiberinstallation:

1. Führen Sie die Datei SetupWiFi aus.
2. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen, die während des Installationsvorgangs angezeigt werden.

3. Verbindung zu einem drahtlosen Netzwerk

1. Klicken Sie auf das Symbol  für das drahtlose Netzwerk in der Taskleiste (Internetverbindung).
2. Wählen Sie nach dem Scannen der verfügbaren Netzwerke Ihr Wi-Fi-Netzwerk aus.
3. Verbinden Sie das Gerät mit dem ausgewählten Wi-Fi-Netzwerk, indem Sie das Zugangspasswort eingeben.

Fertig! Ihr Wi-Fi-Adapter sollte nun korrekt installiert und mit dem drahtlosen Netzwerk verbunden sein.

4. Fehlerbehebung

Wenn Sie Probleme mit dem Installationsprozess, dem Herunterladen, der Adapterverbindung oder dem ordnungsgemäßen Betrieb des Adapters haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an die folgende E-Mail-Adresse: support@lanberg.pl.

Hiermit erklärt IMPAKT S.A., dass das Gerät NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/UE (RED) entspricht. Die vollständige CE-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie auf der Website www.impact.com.pl im Produktbereich.

Frequenzbereich: 2,4-2,4835 GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5,15-8,825 GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Maximale abgestrahlte Hochfrequenzleistung: 20,00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Sicherheitshinweise für die Verwendung des drahtlosen USB-Netzwerkadapters

1. Das Gerät stellt keine Gefahr für den Benutzer dar. Es wird mit einer nicht lebensgefährlichen Spannung gemäß der Anschlusspezifikation betrieben. Schließen Sie es nicht an andere Steckdosen als die angegebenen an.
2. Das Produkt darf nicht in Bereichen mit starken elektromagnetischen Feldern oder in gesetzlich verbotenen Bereichen betrieben werden.
3. Verwenden Sie das Gerät entsprechend seiner Zweckbestimmung und Spezifikationen. Lassen Sie es nicht nass werden, staubig werden, beschädigt werden, auseinandernehmen oder verändern. Solche Handlungen können den Betrieb beeinträchtigen und zu einer nicht bestimmungsgemäßen Verwendung entgegen den Absichten des Herstellers führen.
4. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in Bereichen, in denen brennbare Substanzen vorhanden sind.
5. Schützen Sie das Gerät vor dem Zugriff durch Kinder oder unbefugte Personen.
6. Trennen Sie das Gerät von der Stromquelle, bevor Sie versuchen, es zu bewegen oder technische Arbeiten daran auszuführen.



SE - ANVÄNDARMANUAL

1. Ansluta enheten till datorn

Vi rekommenderar att du ansluter enheten till en USB 2.0-port. Du kan göra detta på två sätt:

Alternativ 1: Anslut nätverkskortsadaptern direkt till en USB-port på din dator.

Alternativ 2: Använd ett tillbehör med en USB-kabel (ingår ej)

2. Nedladdning och installation av drivrutiner

Alternativ 1: När enheten är ansluten, leta efter den flyttbara disken i ditt system som innehåller drivrutinerna. Den kommer att vara synlig i "Den här datorn" eller i äldre versioner "Min dator" med filen SetupWiFi.

Alternativ 2: Ladda ner drivrutiner med hjälp av QR-koden eller direkt från tillverkarens webbplats: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Drivrutinsinstallation: Kör SetupWiFi-filen. Följ instruktionerna som visas under installationsprocessen.



Installation av drivrutiner:

1. Kör filen SetupWiFi.
2. Följ instruktionerna som visas under installationsprocessen.

3. Anslutning till ett trådlöst nätverk

1. Klicka på ikonen  för det trådlösa nätverket i aktivitetsfältet (Internetåtkomst).
2. Efter att ha skannat de tillgängliga nätverken, välj ditt Wi-Fi-nätverk.
3. Anslut enheten till det valda Wi-Fi-nätverket genom att ange åtkomstlösenordet.

Klart! Din Wi-Fi-adapter bör nu vara korrekt installerad och ansluten till det trådlösa nätverket.

4. Felsökning

Om du stöter på problem med installationsprocessen, nedladdningen, adapteranslutningen eller om adaptorn inte fungerar korrekt, kontakta oss på följande e-postadress: support@lanberg.pl.

Härmed intygar IMPAKT S.A. att enheten NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE överensstämmer med de väsentliga kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/53/UE (RED). Den fullständiga CE-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på www.impakt.com.pl under produktfliken.

Frekvensområde: 2,4-2,4835 GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5,15-8,825 GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Maximal utstrålad radiofrekvenseffekt: 20,00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Säkerhetsinstruktioner för användning av det trådlösa USB-nätverkskortet

1. Enheten utgör ingen fara för användaren. Den drivs av ofarlig spänning enligt portspecifikationen. Anslut den inte till andra uttag än de angivna.
2. Produkten bör inte användas i områden med starka elektromagnetiska fält eller i lagligt förbjudna områden.
3. Använd enheten i enlighet med dess avsedda användning och specifikationer. Låt den inte bli blöt, dammig, skadad, demonterad eller modifierad. Sådana åtgärder kan påverka dess funktion och kan leda till felaktig användning mot tillverkarens avsikter.
4. Använd inte enheten i områden där brandfarliga ämnen finns närvarande.
5. Skydda enheten från tillgång för barn eller obehöriga personer.
6. Koppla bort enheten från strömkällan innan du försöker flytta den eller utföra tekniska operationer.



IT - MANUALE D'USO

1. Collegamento del dispositivo al computer

Consigliamo di collegare il dispositivo a una porta USB 2.0. È possibile farlo in due modi

Opzione 1: *Collega direttamente l'adattatore della scheda di rete a una porta USB del computer.*

Opzione 2: *Utilizza un accessorio con un cavo USB (non incluso)*

2. Download e installazione dei driver

Opzione 1: *Dopo aver collegato il dispositivo, individua nel tuo sistema il disco rimovibile che contiene i driver. Sarà visibile in "Questo PC" o nelle versioni precedenti "Risorse del computer" con il file SetupWiFi.*

Opzione 2: *Scarica i driver utilizzando il codice QR o direttamente dal sito Web del produttore: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Installazione dei driver: Esegui il file SetupWiFi. Segui le istruzioni visualizzate durante il processo di installazione.*



Installazione dei driver:

1. Eseguire il file SetupWiFi.
2. Seguire le istruzioni visualizzate durante il processo di installazione.

3. Connessione a una rete wireless

1. Fare clic sull'icona  della rete wireless sulla barra delle applicazioni (accesso a Internet).
2. Dopo la scansione delle reti disponibili, selezionare la propria rete Wi-Fi.
3. Collegare il dispositivo alla rete Wi-Fi scelta inserendo la password di accesso.

Fatto! *Ora il tuo adattatore Wi-Fi dovrebbe essere correttamente installato e connesso alla rete wireless.*

4. Risoluzione dei problemi

Se riscontri problemi durante il processo di installazione, il download, il collegamento dell'adattatore o se l'adattatore non funziona correttamente, contattaci al seguente indirizzo e-mail: support@lanberg.pl.

Con la presente, IMPAKT S.A. dichiara che il dispositivo NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della Direttiva 2014/53/UE (RED). La dichiarazione di conformità CE completa è disponibile sul sito web www.impact.com.pl nella sezione del prodotto.

Gamma di frequenza: 2.4-2.4835GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5.15-8.825GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Potenza massima di radiofrequenza emessa: 20,00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Istruzioni di sicurezza per l'uso della scheda di rete USB wireless

1. Il dispositivo non rappresenta un rischio per l'utente. È alimentato da una tensione non letale secondo le specifiche della porta. Non collegarlo a prese diverse da quelle indicate.
2. Il prodotto non deve essere utilizzato in aree con forti campi elettromagnetici o in aree legalmente proibite.
3. Utilizzare il dispositivo in conformità con l'uso previsto e le specifiche. Non consentire che si bagni, si riempia di polvere, si danneggi, si smonti o si modifichi. Qualsiasi azione di questo tipo può alterarne il funzionamento e può portare a un uso improprio contrario alle intenzioni del produttore.
4. Non utilizzare il dispositivo in aree dove sono presenti sostanze infiammabili.
5. Proteggere il dispositivo dall'accesso di bambini o persone non autorizzate.
6. Scollegare il dispositivo dalla fonte di alimentazione prima di tentare di spostarlo o eseguire qualsiasi operazione tecnica.



PL - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

1. Podłączenie urządzenia do komputera

Zalecamy podłączyć urządzenie do portu USB 2.0. Możesz to zrobić na dwa sposoby:

Wariant 1: Bezpośrednio podłącz adapter karty sieciowej do portu USB w komputerze.

Wariant 2: Użyj przystawki z przewodem USB (brak w zestawie)

2. Pobranie oraz instalacja sterowników

Wariant 1: Po podłączeniu urządzenia znajdź w systemie dysk przenośny, który zawiera sterowniki. Będzie widoczny w "Ten komputer" lub w starszych wersjach "Mój komputer" z plikiem SetupWiFi.

Wariant 2: Pobierz sterowniki za pomocą kodu QR lub bezpośrednio ze strony producenta: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Instalacja sterowników: Uruchom plik SetupWiFi. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wyświetlanymi w trakcie procesu instalacji.



Instalacja sterowników:

1. Uruchom plik SetupWiFi.
2. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wyświetlanymi w trakcie procesu instalacji.
3. Połączenie z siecią bezprzewodową
1. Kliknij ikonę  sieci bezprzewodowej na pasku zadań (Dostęp do internetu).
2. Po uruchomieniu skanowania dostępnych sieci, wybierz swoją sieć WiFi.
3. Połącz urządzenie z wybraną siecią WiFi, wpisując hasło dostępu.

Gotowe! Twój adapter WiFi powinien być teraz poprawnie zainstalowany i połączony z siecią bezprzewodową.

4. W razie problemów

Jeśli pojawiają się problemy z prawidłowym procesem instalacji, pobierania, połączenia adaptera lub z nieprawidłowym działaniem adaptera, prosimy o kontakt na poniższy adres e-mail: support@lanberg.pl.

Niniejszym IMPAKT S.A. oświadcza, że urządzenie NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymaganiami oraz innymi stosownymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE (RED). Pełna deklaracja zgodności CE znajduje się na stronie www.impact.com.pl w zakładce produktu.

Zakres częstotliwości: 2.4-2.4835GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5.15-8.825GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Maksymalna emitowana moc częstotliwości radiowej: 20.00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Zasady bezpieczeństwa użytkowania bezprzewodowej karty sieciowej USB.

1. Urządzenie nie stanowi zagrożenia dla użytkownika. Jest zasilane napięciem nieporażeniowym, zgodnie ze specyfikacją portu. Nie należy podłączać go do innych gniazd niż wskazane.
2. Produktu nie można uruchamiać w miejscach o silnym polu elektromagnetycznym ani w miejscach do tego prawnie nieprzeznaczonych.
3. Korzystaj z urządzenia zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem i specyfikacją. Nie dopuść do jego zalania, zapylenia, rozbicia, rozbiórki, modyfikacji. Każde odstępstwo i tym podobne może zmienić charakterystykę pracy i używanie niezgodnie z zamierzeniem producenta.
4. Nie stosować urządzenia w miejscach występowania substancji łatwopalnych,
5. Zabezpieczyć urządzenie przed dostępem dzieci lub osób niepowołanych,
6. Odpinamy urządzenie od źródła zasilania przed próbą przeniesienia lub wykonaniem jakichkolwiek technicznych operacji na nim.



CZ - NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

1. Připojení zařízení k počítači

Doporučujeme připojit zařízení k portu USB 2.0. Můžete to udělat dvěma způsoby:

Varianta 1: Připojte adaptér síťové karty přímo k portu USB v počítači.

Varianta 2: Použijte příslušenství s kabelem USB (není součástí balení)

2. Stažení a instalace ovladačů

Varianta 1: Po připojení zařízení najdete v systému přenosný disk, který obsahuje ovladače. Bude viditelný v „Tento počítač“ nebo ve starších verzích „Můj počítač“ se souborem SetupWiFi.

Varianta 2: Stáhněte si ovladače pomocí QR kódu nebo přímo ze stránky výrobce: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Instalace ovladačů: Spustíte soubor SetupWiFi. Postupujte podle pokynů zobrazených během procesu instalace.



Instalace ovladačů:

1. Spustíte soubor SetupWiFi.
2. Postupujte podle pokynů zobrazených během procesu instalace.

3. Připojení k bezdrátové síti

1. Klikněte na ikonu  bezdrátové sítě na hlavním panelu (přístup k internetu).
2. Po vyhledání dostupných sítí vyberte svou Wi-Fi síť.
3. Připojte zařízení k vybrané Wi-Fi síti zadáním přístupového hesla.

Hotovo! Váš Wi-Fi adaptér by nyní měl být správně nainstalován a připojen k bezdrátové síti.

4. Řešení problémů

Pokud se vyskytnou problémy s instalačním procesem, stahováním, připojením adaptéru nebo pokud adaptér nefunguje správně, kontaktujte nás na následující e-mailové adrese: support@lanberg.pl.

Tímto IMPAKT S.A. prohlašuje, že zařízení NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE je v souladu se základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními směrnice 2014/53/EU (RED). Úplné prohlášení o shodě CE je k dispozici na webových stránkách www.impact.com.pl v sekci produktu.

Frekvenční rozsah: 2,4-2,4835GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5,15-8,825GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Maximální vyzářený výkon rádiové frekvence: 20,00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Bezpečnostní pokyny pro používání bezdrátové USB síťové karty

1. Zařízení nepředstavuje pro uživatele žádné riziko. Je napájeno neškodným napětím podle specifikace portu. Nepřipojujte jej k jiným zásuvkám než těm uvedeným.
2. Výrobek by neměl být provozován v oblastech se silnými elektromagnetickými poli nebo v legálně zakázaných oblastech.
3. Používejte zařízení podle jeho určeného účelu a specifikací. Nedovolte, aby se namočilo, zaprášilo, poškodilo, rozebralo nebo upravilo. Jakékoliv takové jednání může změnit jeho funkci a může vést k nesprávnému použití proti záměru výrobce.
4. Nepoužívejte zařízení v oblastech, kde jsou přítomny hořlavé látky.
5. Chraňte zařízení před přístupem dětí nebo neoprávněných osob.
6. Odpojte zařízení od napájecího zdroje před pokusem o jeho přemístění nebo provedení jakýchkoli technických operací.



SK - NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

1. Pripojenie zariadenia k počítaču

Odporúčame pripojiť zariadenie k portu USB 2.0. Môžete to urobiť dvoma spôsobmi:

Možnosť 1: Priamo pripojte adaptér sieťovej karty do portu USB v počítači.

Možnosť 2: Použite príslušenstvo s káblom USB (nie je súčasťou balenia)

2. Stiahnutie a inštalácia ovládačov

Možnosť 1: Po pripojení zariadenia nájdite v systéme prenosný disk, ktorý obsahuje ovládače. Bude viditeľný v „Tento počítač“ alebo v starších verziách „Tento počítač“ so súborom SetupWiFi.

Možnosť 2: Stiahnite si ovládače pomocou QR kódu alebo priamo zo stránky výrobcu: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Inštalácia ovládačov: Spustíte súbor SetupWiFi. Postupujte podľa pokynov zobrazených počas procesu inštalácie.



Inštalácia ovládačov:

1. Spustíte súbor SetupWiFi.
2. Postupujte podľa pokynov zobrazených počas inštalácie.

3. Pripojenie k bezdrôtovej sieti

1. Kliknite na ikonu  bezdrôtovej siete na paneli úloh (prístup na internet).
2. Po vyhladaní dostupných sietí vyberte svoju Wi-Fi sieť.
3. Pripojte zariadenie k vybranej Wi-Fi sieti zadaním prístupového hesla.

Hotovo! Váš Wi-Fi adaptér by mal byť teraz správne nainštalovaný a pripojený k bezdrôtovej sieti.

4. Riešenie problémov

Ak sa vyskytnú problémy s inštačným procesom, sťahovaním, pripojením adaptéra alebo ak adaptér nefunguje správne, kontaktujte nás na nasledujúcej e-mailovej adrese: support@lanberg.pl.

Týmto IMPAKT S.A. vyhlasuje, že zariadenie NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE je v súlade so základnými požiadavkami a ďalšími príslušnými ustanoveniami smernice 2014/53/EÚ (RED). Úplné vyhlásenie o zhode CE je k dispozícii na webovej stránke www.impakt.com.pl v sekcii produktu.

Frekvenčný rozsah: 2.4-2.4835GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5.15-8.825GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Maximálny vyžarovaný výkon rádiovéj frekvencie: 20,00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Bezpečnostné pokyny pre používanie bezdrôtovej USB sieťovej karty

1. Zariadenie nepredstavuje pre používateľa žiadne riziko. Je napájané neškodným napätím podľa špecifikácie portu. Nepripájajte ho k iným zásuvkám, než sú uvedené.
2. Výrobok by nemal byť prevádzkovaný v oblastiach so silnými elektromagnetickými poľami alebo v legálne zakázaných oblastiach.
3. Používajte zariadenie v súlade s jeho určeným účelom a špecifikáciami. Nedovoľte, aby sa navlhčilo, zaprášilo, poškodilo, rozobralo alebo upravilo. Akýkoľvek takýto čin môže zmeniť jeho funkciu a môže viesť k nesprávnemu použitiu v rozpore so zámermi výrobcu.
4. Nepoužívajte zariadenie v oblastiach, kde sú prítomné horľavé látky.
5. Chráňte zariadenie pred prístupom detí alebo neoprávnených osôb.
6. Odpojte zariadenie od napájacieho zdroja pred pokusom o jeho premiestnenie alebo vykonaním akýchkoľvek technických operácií.



RO - MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

1. Conectarea dispozitivului la computer

Recomandăm conectarea dispozitivului la un port USB 2.0. Puteți face acest lucru în două moduri:

Varianta 1: Conectați direct adaptorul plăcii de rețea la un port USB al computerului.

Varianta 2: Utilizați un accesoriu cu un cablu USB (nu este inclus)

2. Descărcarea și instalarea driverelor

Varianta 1: După conectarea dispozitivului, găsiți în sistem discul amovibil care conține driverule. Acesta va fi vizibil în „Acest PC” sau în versiunile mai vechi „Computerul meu” cu fișierul SetupWiFi.

Varianta 2: Descărcați driverule folosind codul QR sau direct de pe site-ul producătorului: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Instalarea driverelor: Rulați fișierul SetupWiFi. Urmăriți instrucțiunile afișate în timpul procesului de instalare.



Instalarea driverelor:

1. Rulați fișierul SetupWiFi.
2. Urmăriți instrucțiunile afișate în timpul procesului de instalare.

3. Conectarea la o rețea wireless

1. Faceți clic pe pictograma  rețelei wireless de pe bara de activități (acces la Internet).
2. După scanarea rețelelor disponibile, selectați rețeaua dvs. Wi-Fi.
3. Conectați dispozitivul la rețeaua Wi-Fi aleasă introducând parola de acces.

Gata! Adaptorul Wi-Fi ar trebui să fie acum instalat corect și conectat la rețeaua wireless.

4. Depanare

Dacă întâmpinați probleme cu procesul de instalare, descărcarea, conectarea adaptorului sau dacă adaptorul nu funcționează corect, vă rugăm să ne contactați la următoarea adresă de e-mail: support@lanberg.pl.

Prin prezenta, IMPAKT S.A. declară că dispozitivul NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE este conform cu cerințele esențiale și cu alte dispoziții relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE (RED). Declarația completă de conformitate CE este disponibilă pe site-ul www.impact.com.pl în secțiunea produsului.

Domeniul de frecvență: 2.4-2.4835GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5.15-8.825GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Puterea maximă emisă de frecvența radio: 20.00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Instrucțiuni de siguranță pentru utilizarea plăcii de rețea USB wireless

1. Dispozitivul nu prezintă un risc pentru utilizator. Este alimentat de o tensiune neletală conform specificațiilor portului. Nu îl conectați la alte prize decât cele indicate.
2. Produsul nu trebuie operat în zone cu câmpuri electromagnetice puternice sau în zone interzise legal.
3. Utilizați dispozitivul conform scopului său și specificațiilor. Nu permiteți să se ude, să se umple de praf, să se deterioreze, să fie demontat sau modificat. Orice astfel de acțiuni pot schimba funcționarea acestuia și pot duce la utilizarea necorespunzătoare, contrar intențiilor producătorului.
4. Nu utilizați dispozitivul în zone unde sunt prezente substanțe inflamabile.
5. Protejați dispozitivul de accesul copiilor sau al persoanelor neautorizate.
6. Deconectați dispozitivul de la sursa de alimentare înainte de a încerca să-l mutați sau să efectuați orice operațiuni tehnice.



ВГ - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

1. Свързване на устройството с компютъра

Препоръчваме да свържете устройството към USB 2.0 порт. Можете да направите това по два начина:

Вариант 1: Директно свържете адаптера на мрежовата карта към USB порт на компютъра.

Вариант 2: Използвайте аксесоар с USB кабел (не е включен)

2. Изтегляне и инсталиране на драйвери

Вариант 1: След свързване на устройството, намерете в системата преносимия диск, който съдържа драйверите. Той ще бъде видим в „Този компютър“ или в по-стари версии „Моят компютър“ с файла SetupWiFi.

Вариант 2: Изтеглете драйвери, използвайки QR кода или директно от уебсайта на производителя: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Инсталиране на драйвери: Стартирайте файла SetupWiFi. Следвайте инструкциите, показани по време на процеса на инсталиране.



Инсталиране на драйвери:

1. Стартирайте файла SetupWiFi.
2. Следвайте инструкциите, показани по време на инсталационния процес.

3. Свързване към безжична мрежа

1. Щракнете върху иконата  на безжичната мрежа в лентата на задачите (достъп до интернет).
2. След сканиране на наличните мрежи, изберете вашата Wi-Fi мрежа.
3. Свържете устройството към избраната Wi-Fi мрежа, като въведете паролата за достъп.

Готово! Вашият Wi-Fi адаптер трябва да е правилно инсталиран и свързан към безжичната мрежа.

4. Отстраняване на неизправности

Ако срещнете проблеми с процеса на инсталация, изтеглянето, свързването на адаптера или ако адаптерът не функционира правилно, моля, свържете се с нас на следния имейл адрес: support@lanberg.pl.

С настоящото IMPAKT S.A. декларира, че устройството NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE е в съответствие със съществените изисквания и други приложими разпоредби на Директива 2014/53/EC (RED). Пълната декларация за съответствие CE е достъпна на уебсайта www.impakt.com.pl в раздела за продукти.

Честотен обхват: 2.4-2.4835GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5.15-8.825GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Максимална излъчена радиочестотна мощност: 20.00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Инструкции за безопасност при използване на безжичната USB мрежова карта

1. Устройството не представлява риск за потребителя. Захранва се от безвредно напрежение съгласно спецификацията на порта. Не го свързвайте към други гнезда, различни от посочените.
2. Продуктът не трябва да се използва в зони със силни електромагнитни полета или в законово забранени зони.
3. Използвайте устройството в съответствие с предназначението му и спецификациите. Не позволявайте да се намокри, да се запраши, да се повреди, да се разглоби или модифицира. Всяко такова действие може да промени работата му и може да доведе до неправилна употреба, противно на намерението на производителя.
4. Не използвайте устройството в зони, където има запалими вещества.
5. Пазете устройството от достъп на деца или неупълномощени лица.
6. Изключете устройството от източника на захранване преди да се опитате да го преместите или да извършите каквито и да е технически операции.



RS - УПУТСТВО ЗА КОРИШЋЕЊЕ

1. Повезивање уређаја са рачунаром

Препоручујемо да повежете уређај на USB 2.0 порт. Можете то урадити на два начина:

Варијанта 1: Директно повежите адаптер мрежне карти на УСБ порт на рачунару.

Варијанта 2: Користите додаток са УСБ каблом (није укључен)

2. Преузимање и инсталирање драјвера

Варијанта 1: Након повезивања уређаја, пронађите у систему преносиви диск који садржи драјвере. Биће видљив у „Овај рачунар“ или у старијим верзијама „Мој рачунар“ са датотеком SetupWiFi.

Варијанта 2: Преузмите драјвере помоћу QR кода или директно са веб странице произвођача: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Инсталација драјвера: Покрените датотеку SetupWiFi. Пратите упутства приказана током процеса инсталације.



Инсталација драјвера:

1. Покрените датотеку SetupWiFi.
2. Следите упутства приказана током процеса инсталације.

3. Повезивање на бежичну мрежу

1. Кликните на иконицу бежичне мреже на траци са задачама (приступ Интернету).
2. Након скенирања доступних мрежа, изаберите вашу Wi-Fi мрежу.
3. Повежите уређај са изабраном Wi-Fi мрежом уношењем лозинке за приступ.

Завршено! Ваш Wi-Fi адаптер би сада требало да буде правилно инсталиран и повезан на бежичну мрежу.

4. Решење проблема

Ако имате проблема са процесом инсталације, преузимањем, повезивањем адаптера или ако адаптер не функционише исправно, молимо вас да нас контактирате на следећој адреси електронске поште: support@lanberg.pl

Овим путем ИМПАКТ S.A. изјављује да је уређај НЦ-АКС300-ВИ/НЦ-0900-ВИ/НЦ-0900-ВИЕ усклађен са основним захтевима и другим релевантним одредбама Директиве 2014/53/EU (РЕД). Комплетна ЦЕ изјава о усаглашености доступна је на веб страници www.impakt.com.pl у одељку производа.

Опсег фреквенција: 2.4-2.4835ГХз (НЦ-АКС300-ВИ/НЦ-0900-ВИ/НЦ-0900-ВИЕ), 5.15-8.825ГХз (НЦ-0900-ВИ/НЦ-0900-ВИЕ)

Максимална емитована снага радио фреквенције: 20.00 дБм НЦ-АКС300-ВИ/НЦ-0900-ВИ/НЦ-0900-ВИЕ

Упутство за безбедност за коришћење бежичне USB мреже

4. Уређај не представља ризик за корисника. Напаја се напоном који није смртоносан према спецификацији порта. Немојте га повезивати на било које друге утичнице осим оних наведених.
5. Производ не би требало користити у подручјима са јаким електромагнетним пољима или у законски забрањеним областима.
6. Користите уређај према његовој намени и спецификацијама. Не дозволите да се намочи, прашњави, оштети, расклопи или модификује. Све такве акције могу променити његово функционисање и могу довести до неправилне употребе у односу на намераван начин.
7. Немојте користити уређај у подручјима где су присутне запаљиве супстанце.
8. Заштитите уређај од приступа деце или неовлашћених особа.
9. Искључите уређај из напајања пре него што покушате да га померите или изведете било какве техничке операције на њему.



HU - HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

1. Az eszköz csatlakoztatása a számítógéphez

Javasoljuk, hogy az eszközt USB 2.0 porthoz csatlakoztassa. Kétféleképpen végezheti el:

1. opció: Közvetlenül csatlakoztassa a hálózati kártya adapterét a számítógép USB portjához.

2. opció: Használjon USB kábelrel ellátott tartozékot (nem tartozék)

2. Illesztőprogramok letöltése és telepítése

1. opció: Az eszköz csatlakoztatása után keresse meg a rendszerben azt a hordozható lemezt, amely az illesztőprogramokat tartalmazza. A „Ez a gép” vagy régebbi verziókban a „Sajátgép” néven lesz látható a SetupWiFi fájlban.

2. opció: Töltse le az illesztőprogramokat QR-kóddal vagy közvetlenül a gyártó webhelyéről: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Illesztőprogramok telepítése: Futtassa a SetupWiFi fájlt. Kövesse a telepítési folyamat során megjelenő utasításokat.



Illesztőprogram telepítése:

1. Futtassa a SetupWiFi fájlt.

2. Kövesse a telepítési folyamat során megjelenő utasításokat

3. Csatlakozás vezeték nélküli hálózatra

1. kattintson a vezeték nélküli hálózat ikonra  a tálcán (internet hozzáférés).

2. A rendelkezésre álló hálózatok beolvasása után válassza ki Wi-Fi hálózatát.

3. Csatlakoztassa az eszközt a kiválasztott Wi-Fi hálózathoz az hozzáférési jelszó megadásával.

Kész! A Wi-Fi adapterének most helyesen telepítve kell lennie és csatlakoztatva a vezeték nélküli hálózathoz.

4. Hibaelhárítás

Ha problémákat tapasztal a telepítési folyamat során, a letöltéssel, az adapter csatlakoztatásával, vagy ha az adapter nem működik megfelelően, kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba velünk az alábbi e-mail címen: support@lanberg.pl.

Az IMPAKT S.A. ezúton kijelenti, hogy az NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE eszköz megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelv (RED) alapvető követelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek. A teljes CE megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a www.impakt.com.pl weboldalon, a termék lapján található.

Frekvenciartartomány: 2,4-2,4835 GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5,15-8,825 GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Maximális kisugárzott rádiófrekvenciás teljesítmény: 20,00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Biztonsági utasítások a vezeték nélküli USB hálózati kártya használatához

1. Az eszköz nem jelent veszélyt a felhasználóra. Nem halálos feszültséggel működik a port specifikációja szerint. Ne csatlakoztassa más aljzatokhoz, mint amilyeneket jeleztek.
2. A terméket ne működtesse erős elektromágneses mezőkkel rendelkező területeken, vagy jogilag tiltott helyeken.
3. Használja az eszközt rendeltetésszerűen és a specifikációknak megfelelően. Ne engedje, hogy nedves, poros, sérült, szétszerelt vagy módosított legyen. Mindezek a tevékenységek megváltoztathatják a működését, és helytelen használatához vezethetnek a gyártó szándékával ellentétben.
4. Ne használja az eszközt gyúlékony anyagokkal teli helyeken.
5. Védje az eszközt a gyermekek vagy jogosulatlan személyek hozzáférésétől.
6. Húzza ki az eszközt a hálózati áramforrásból, mielőtt megpróbálná mozgatni vagy bármilyen műszaki műveletet végezni rajta.



1. Подключение устройства к компьютеру

Рекомендуется подключать устройство к порту USB 2.0. Вы можете сделать это двумя способами:

Вариант 1: Подключите адаптер сетевой карты напрямую к порту USB на компьютере.

Вариант 2: Используйте аксессуар с USB-кабелем (не входит в комплект)

2. Загрузка и установка драйверов

Вариант 1: После подключения устройства найдите в системе съемный диск, который содержит драйверы. Он будет виден в «Этот компьютер» или в старых версиях «Мой компьютер» с файлом SetupWiFi.

Вариант 2: Загрузите драйверы с помощью QR-кода или напрямую с веб-сайта производителя: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Установка драйверов: Запустите файл SetupWiFi. Следуйте инструкциям, отображаемым во время процесса установки.



Установка драйверов:

1. Запустите файл SetupWiFi.
2. Следуйте инструкциям, отображаемым в процессе установки.

3. Подключение к беспроводной сети

1. Нажмите на иконку беспроводной сети  на панели задач (доступ в Интернет).
2. После сканирования доступных сетей выберите вашу Wi-Fi сеть.
3. Подключите устройство к выбранной Wi-Fi сети, введя пароль доступа.

Готово! Ваш Wi-Fi адаптер теперь должен быть правильно установлен и подключен к беспроводной сети.

4. Устранение неполадок

Если у вас возникли проблемы с процессом установки, загрузкой, подключением адаптера или если адаптер не работает должным образом, пожалуйста, свяжитесь с нами по следующему адресу электронной почты: support@lanberg.pl.

Настоящим IMPAKT S.A. заявляет, что устройство NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE соответствует основным требованиям и другим соответствующим положениям Директивы 2014/53/EC (RED). Полная декларация соответствия CE доступна на сайте www.impakt.com.pl в разделе продукта.

Диапазон частот: 2.4-2.4835 ГГц (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5.15-8.825 ГГц (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Максимальная излучаемая мощность радиочастоты: 20.00 дБм NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Инструкции по безопасности для использования беспроводной USB сетевой карты

1. Устройство не представляет опасности для пользователя. Оно питается от безопасного напряжения в соответствии с характеристиками порта. Не подключайте его к другим розеткам, не указанным в инструкции.
2. Не используйте продукт в зонах с сильными электромагнитными полями или в юридически запрещенных местах.
3. Используйте устройство в соответствии с его назначением и спецификациями. Не допускайте его намокания, загрязнения, повреждения, разборки или модификации. Все такие действия могут изменить его работу и привести к неправильному использованию в отличие от намерений производителя.
4. Не используйте устройство в местах, где присутствуют воспламеняющиеся вещества.
5. Защищайте устройство от доступа детей и неавторизованных лиц.
6. Отключите устройство от источника питания перед тем, как попытаться переместить его или провести техническое обслуживание.



1. Σύνδεση της συσκευής με τον υπολογιστή

Συνιστούμε να συνδέσετε τη συσκευή σε θύρα USB 2.0. Μπορείτε να το κάνετε με δύο τρόπους:

Επιλογή 1: Συνδέστε απευθείας τον προσαρμογέα κάρτας δικτύου σε μια θύρα USB στον υπολογιστή σας.

Επιλογή 2: Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα αξεσουάρ με καλώδιο USB (δεν περιλαμβάνεται)

2. Λήψη και εγκατάσταση προγραμμάτων οδήγησης

Επιλογή 1: Αφού συνδέσετε τη συσκευή, βρείτε στο σύστημά σας τον αφαιρούμενο δίσκο που περιέχει τα προγράμματα οδήγησης. Θα είναι ορατός στο "Αυτός ο υπολογιστής" ή σε παλαιότερες εκδόσεις "Ο υπολογιστής μου" με το αρχείο SetupWiFi.

Επιλογή 2: Λήψη προγραμμάτων οδήγησης χρησιμοποιώντας τον κωδικό QR ή απευθείας από τον ιστότοπο του κατασκευαστή: www.lanberg.pl/wsparcie. Εγκατάσταση προγραμμάτων οδήγησης: Εκτελέστε το αρχείο SetupWiFi. Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες που εμφανίζονται κατά τη διαδικασία εγκατάστασης.



Εγκατάσταση προγραμμάτων οδήγησης:

1. Εκτελέστε το αρχείο SetupWiFi.
2. Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες που εμφανίζονται κατά τη διαδικασία εγκατάστασης.

3. Σύνδεση σε ασύρματο δίκτυο

1. Κάντε κλικ στο εικονίδιο  του ασύρματου δικτύου στη γραμμή εργασιών (πρόσβαση στο Διαδίκτυο).
2. Μετά τη σάρωση των διαθέσιμων δικτύων, επιλέξτε το δίκτυο Wi-Fi σας.
3. Συνδέστε τη συσκευή στο επιλεγμένο δίκτυο Wi-Fi εισάγοντας τον κωδικό πρόσβασης.

Έγινε! Ο προσαρμογέας Wi-Fi σας πρέπει τώρα να είναι σωστά εγκατεστημένος και συνδεδεμένος στο ασύρματο δίκτυο.

4. Αντιμετώπιση προβλημάτων

Εάν αντιμετωπίσετε προβλήματα με τη διαδικασία εγκατάστασης, τη λήψη, τη σύνδεση του προσαρμογέα ή εάν ο προσαρμογέας δεν λειτουργεί σωστά, επικοινωνήστε μαζί μας στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση ηλεκτρονικού ταχυδρομείου: support@lanberg.pl.

Με την παρούσα, η IMPAKT S.A. δηλώνει ότι η συσκευή NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE συμμορφώνεται με τις βασικές απαιτήσεις και άλλες σχετικές διατάξεις της Οδηγίας 2014/53/EE (RED). Η πλήρης δήλωση συμμόρφωσης CE είναι διαθέσιμη στον ιστότοπο www.impakt.com.pl στην ενότητα προϊόντος.

Εύρος συχνότητων: 2.4-2.4835GHz (NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE), 5.15-8.825GHz (NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE)

Μέγιστη εκπεμπόμενη ισχύς ραδιοσυχνότητας: 20,00 dBm NC-AX300-WI/NC-0900-WI/NC-0900-WIE

Οδηγίες ασφαλείας για τη χρήση της ασύρματης κάρτας δικτύου USB

1. Η συσκευή δεν ενέχει κίνδυνο για τον χρήστη. Τροφοδοτείται από μη θανατηφόρα τάση σύμφωνα με τις προδιαγραφές της θύρας. Μην τη συνδέετε σε άλλες υποδοχές πέραν των υποδεικνυόμενων.
2. Το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να λειτουργεί σε περιοχές με ισχυρά ηλεκτρομαγνητικά πεδία ή σε νομικά απαγορευμένες περιοχές.
3. Χρησιμοποιήστε τη συσκευή σύμφωνα με τον προορισμό της και τις προδιαγραφές της. Μην επιτρέψετε να βραχεί, να σκονιστεί, να υψοστεί ζημιά, να αποσυναρμολογηθεί ή να τροποποιηθεί. Οποιαδήποτε από αυτές τις ενέργειες μπορεί να αλλάξει τη λειτουργία της και να οδηγήσει σε ακατάλληλη χρήση σε αντίθεση με την πρόθεση του κατασκευαστή.
4. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή σε περιοχές όπου υπάρχουν εύφλεκτες ουσίες.
5. Προστατέψτε τη συσκευή από πρόσβαση παιδιών ή μη εξουσιοδοτημένων ατόμων.
6. Αποσυνδέστε τη συσκευή από την πηγή τροφοδοσίας πριν επιχειρήσετε να τη μετακινήσετε ή να πραγματοποιήσετε οποιοσδήποτε τεχνικές λειτουργίες πάνω της.



